
2024-2025 Virginia Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 16-16   Conf: 8-8   Home: 5-7   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 3-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Harding, Tahj 8-8 248 31.0 50-124 .403 11-37 .297 15-25 .600 9 16 25 3.1 17 0 17 12 1 5 126 15.8
05 Mitchell, DJ 28-23 764 27.3 117-324 .361 56-167 .335 82-107 .766 10 56 66 2.4 57 2 15 54 2 32 372 13.3
03 Harris, O'Maundre 5-5 125 25.0 20-46 .435 3-10 .300 10-12 .833 3 12 15 3.0 4 0 13 14 0 15 53 10.6
15 King, Jonathan 32-28 928 29.0 116-242 .479 1-8 .125 93-120 .775 101 135 236 7.4 80 1 38 73 23 57 326 10.2
31 Dark, Malachi 28-10 485 17.3 106-165 .642 0-2 .000 53-76 .697 52 51 103 3.7 29 0 11 27 13 9 265 9.5
20 Garnett, Jamari 1-1 17 17.0 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9 9.0
13 Gardner, Bobby 29-16 715 24.7 78-185 .422 16-53 .302 58-89 .652 22 71 93 3.2 43 0 45 46 2 43 230 7.9
10 Evans, Che 15-10 301 20.1 39-97 .402 21-46 .457 17-28 .607 5 28 33 2.2 20 0 11 24 4 11 116 7.7
04 Wyche, Kennard 18-10 377 20.9 31-87 .356 2-24 .083 34-49 .694 6 17 23 1.3 31 0 39 30 0 23 98 5.4
23 Salazar, Jonathan 30-4 524 17.5 58-123 .472 2-6 .333 36-61 .590 45 76 121 4.0 73 1 26 41 8 19 154 5.1
02 Vaughn, Travis 31-12 674 21.7 37-120 .308 28-86 .326 45-61 .738 13 36 49 1.6 16 0 46 25 2 20 147 4.7
00 Faulkner-Smith, Keysean 27-18 382 14.1 45-73 .616 1-1 1.000 16-38 .421 35 69 104 3.9 38 0 5 30 37 7 107 4.0
35 Fowlkes, Tyrice 6-0 36 6.0 8-13 .615 0-1 .000 3-3 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 3 0 0 1 2 0 19 3.2
22 Richardson-Keyes, Noah 3-0 19 6.3 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 4-4 1.000 1 3 4 1.3 3 0 0 2 0 4 8 2.7
22 Richardson-Keyes, Noah 10-0 113 11.3 9-17 .529 0-0 .000 7-12 .583 5 10 15 1.5 16 0 3 3 0 11 25 2.5
20 Garnett, Jamari 11-2 106 9.6 10-32 .313 3-18 .167 3-5 .600 3 5 8 0.7 2 0 3 4 0 2 26 2.4
35 Fowlkes, Tyrice 1-0 5 5.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2.0
22 Richardson-Keyes, Noah 1-0 6 6.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 1 1 2 2.0
12 Baskerville, Zyir 22-3 161 7.3 11-35 .314 4-20 .200 7-10 .700 4 7 11 0.5 14 0 8 7 1 9 33 1.5
14 Crowell, Farrell 25-7 301 12.0 8-42 .190 0-5 .000 12-21 .571 7 26 33 1.3 31 0 39 23 1 19 28 1.1

30
Davenport-Thomas,
Anthony 18-0 90 5.0 8-21 .381 3-11 .273 0-0 .000 1 10 11 0.6 12 0 3 9 2 1 19 1.1

01 Harrell, Michael 13-0 66 5.1 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 0-4 .000 2 8 10 0.8 11 0 1 1 0 4 14 1.1
35 Fowlkes, Tyrice 6-3 28 4.7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 1 4 0.7
44 Seeden, Deondrae 1-0 2 2.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 32 6473 202.3 767-1775 .432 154-500 .308 495-725 .683 351 674 1025 32.0 505 4 324 455 100 293 2183 68.22
Opponents 32 6475 202.3 766-1778 .431 246-706 .348 370-519 .713 316 700 1016 31.8 609 15 460 511 115 231 2148 67.13



Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 2183 2148
    Points Per Game 68.2 67.1
    Scoring Margin 1.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 767-1775 766-1778
    Field Goal Pct .432 .431
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-500 246-706
    3PT FG Pct .308 .348
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 7.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 495-725 370-519
    FT Pct .683 .713
    FT Made Per Game 15.5 11.6
REBOUNDS 1025 1016
    Rebounds Per Game 32.0 31.8
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 324 460
    Assists Per Game 10.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 455 511
    Turnovers Per Game 14.2 16.0
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 293 231
    Steals Per Game 9.2 7.2
BLOCKS 100 115
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.6
ATTENDANCE 14,995 4,695
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-1,250 15-313
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 5-122

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Virginia Union 1069 1087 27 2183
Opponents 993 1137 18 2148

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 vs Pitt.-Johnstown W 79-58 136
11/09/24 at Slippery Rock W (OT) 73-70 689
11/13/24 CONCORD W 86-81 1,579
11/16/24 at Dist. Columbia W 66-52 0
11/18/24 at West Liberty L 71-84 638
11/20/24 at Charleston (WV) L 63-79 130

* 11/26/24 at Johnson C. Smith L 65-67 225
11/30/24 AUGUSTA L 74-81 356

* 12/05/24 CLAFLIN L 76-79 1,764
12/07/24 at Fayetteville St. L 58-71 315
12/13/24 SHEPHERD L 51-61 874

* 12/16/24 at LIVINGSTONE W 69-53 0
12/18/24 FAIRMONT ST. W 76-60 375
01/02/25 at Staten Island W 74-68 150
01/04/25 at St. Thomas Aquinas L 74-81 175

* 01/18/25 at Virginia St. L 74-78 1,000
* 01/22/25 at Bowie St. W 62-50 505
* 01/25/25 BLUEFIELD ST. W 69-64 815
* 01/27/25 at Winston-Salem W (OT) 67-64 0
* 01/29/25 at Elizabeth City St. W (OT) 65-62 658
* 02/01/25 LINCOLN (PA) L 56-72 2,024
* 02/08/25 at Bluefield St. L 83-97 135
* 02/10/25 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 61-68 1,005
* 02/13/25 BOWIE ST. L 69-73 1,091
* 02/15/25 at Lincoln (PA) W 58-43 75
* 02/17/25 SHAW W 68-51 1,251
* 02/18/25 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 67-66 1,357
* 02/22/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 62-74 2,504

02/25/25 vs Shaw W 71-45 0
02/26/25 vs Fayetteville St. L 66-69 0

* 03/20/25 vs Johnson C. Smith W 76-63 476
03/22/25 vs Claflin L 54-64 0

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Virginia Union University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-8   Home: 3-5   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
24 Harding, Tahj 1-1 33 33.0 7-17 .412 2-6 .333 1-2 .500 2 3 5 5.0 2 0 2 1 0 1 17 17.0
05 Mitchell, DJ 16-16 489 30.6 77-228 .338 39-125 .312 59-76 .776 6 36 42 2.6 42 2 13 41 1 19 252 15.8
15 King, Jonathan 17-15 560 32.9 67-153 .438 0-1 .000 64-82 .780 65 84 149 8.8 42 0 16 37 18 26 198 11.6
31 Dark, Malachi 16-8 311 19.4 65-106 .613 0-2 .000 37-52 .712 37 32 69 4.3 19 0 9 17 7 6 167 10.4
13 Gardner, Bobby 16-12 480 30.0 54-130 .415 10-32 .313 37-58 .638 19 49 68 4.3 24 0 34 26 1 23 155 9.7
20 Garnett, Jamari 1-1 17 17.0 3-7 .429 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 0 2 2 2.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 9 9.0
04 Wyche, Kennard 6-3 123 20.5 17-34 .500 2-9 .222 9-15 .600 4 3 7 1.2 11 0 20 9 0 13 45 7.5
22 Richardson-Keyes, Noah 1-0 16 16.0 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 2.0 3 0 0 1 0 4 6 6.0
02 Vaughn, Travis 17-7 451 26.5 25-78 .321 20-59 .339 23-33 .697 9 22 31 1.8 14 0 27 12 2 12 93 5.5
23 Salazar, Jonathan 16-2 279 17.4 30-62 .484 0-1 .000 15-28 .536 17 41 58 3.6 39 1 12 17 1 6 75 4.7
35 Fowlkes, Tyrice 2-0 13 6.5 3-4 .750 0-0 .000 3-3 1.000 0 2 2 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 9 4.5
22 Richardson-Keyes, Noah 7-0 84 12.0 7-14 .500 0-0 .000 6-10 .600 4 4 8 1.1 8 0 1 2 0 8 20 2.9
00 Faulkner-Smith, Keysean 13-6 133 10.2 16-29 .552 0-0 .000 2-6 .333 15 25 40 3.1 17 0 1 12 13 3 34 2.6
10 Evans, Che 4-2 47 11.8 1-10 .100 1-3 .333 6-10 .600 1 7 8 2.0 2 0 4 5 0 1 9 2.3
12 Baskerville, Zyir 12-1 92 7.7 6-19 .316 2-10 .200 7-10 .700 3 3 6 0.5 8 0 6 5 0 6 21 1.8
20 Garnett, Jamari 7-1 65 9.3 4-17 .235 1-9 .111 3-4 .750 2 2 4 0.6 0 0 1 1 0 1 12 1.7
14 Crowell, Farrell 16-7 193 12.1 5-30 .167 0-3 .000 8-16 .500 5 13 18 1.1 20 0 18 16 0 13 18 1.1
35 Fowlkes, Tyrice 6-3 28 4.7 2-3 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 3 3 6 1.0 4 0 0 1 1 1 4 0.7

30
Davenport-Thomas,
Anthony 7-0 20 2.9 1-6 .167 1-4 .250 0-0 .000 1 4 5 0.7 5 0 1 3 1 0 3 0.4

01 Harrell, Michael 4-0 14 3.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 17 3448 202.8 392-952 .412 81-269 .301 282-409 .689 198 347 545 32.1 264 3 167 225 46 144 1147 67.47
Opponents 17 3450 202.9 410-906 .453 107-310 .345 197-278 .709 135 364 499 29.4 325 6 239 262 73 122 1124 66.12

Team Statistics VU OPP
SCORING 1147 1124
    Points Per Game 67.5 66.1
    Scoring Margin 1.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 392-952 410-906
    Field Goal Pct .412 .453
3 POINT FG-ATT 81-269 107-310
    3PT FG Pct .301 .345
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 6.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 282-409 197-278
    FT Pct .689 .709
    FT Made Per Game 16.6 11.6
REBOUNDS 545 499
    Rebounds Per Game 32.1 29.4
    Rebounds Margin 2.7 –
ASSISTS 167 239
    Assists Per Game 9.8 14.1
TURNOVERS 225 262
    Turnovers Per Game 13.2 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 2.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.7 0.9
STEALS 144 122
    Steals Per Game 8.5 7.2
BLOCKS 46 73
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 4.3
ATTENDANCE 11,811 2,598
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-1,476 8-325
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 1-476

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Virginia Union 561 570 16 1147
Opponents 502 612 10 1124

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/26/24 at  Johnson C. Smith L 65-67 225
12/05/24 CLAFLIN L 76-79 1764
12/16/24 at  LIVINGSTONE W 69-53 0
01/18/25 at  Virginia St. L 74-78 1000
01/22/25 at  Bowie St. W 62-50 505
01/25/25 BLUEFIELD ST. W 69-64 815
01/27/25 at  Winston-Salem W (OT) 67-64 0
01/29/25 at  Elizabeth City St. W (OT) 65-62 658
02/01/25 LINCOLN (PA) L 56-72 2024
02/08/25 at  Bluefield St. L 83-97 135
02/10/25 FAYETTEVILLE ST. L 61-68 1005
02/13/25 BOWIE ST. L 69-73 1091
02/15/25 at  Lincoln (PA) W 58-43 75
02/17/25 SHAW W 68-51 1251
02/18/25 ELIZABETH CITY ST. W 67-66 1357
02/22/25 VIRGINIA ST. L 62-74 2504
03/20/25 vs  Johnson C. Smith W 76-63 476


